
CamScanner

https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


 



 
 
 
 

     

 

LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
GRID SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION DIRECTORATE 
34-INDUSTRIAL AREA GULBERG-III LAHORE 

PHONE NO.042-99263256 FAX NO.99263255 
 
 

PD GSC LESCO TENDER NOTICE NO. 68 (2024-25) 
 
 

LESCO invites sealed bids on item rate basis, under “Single Stage Two Envelope” basis for following works, 

from eligible firms mentioned under National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Responsiveness of bidders/JV will 

be established on evaluation criteria as mentioned in bidding documents as per PPRA Rules. 
 

Sr.# Name of work Eligibility 
PEC Category 

Time & Date 
for Receiving / 

Opening 
Tender 

1 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILES SPA, SPD 
& SPG  FOR RE-ROUTING OF 132KV NKLP-KAHNA-
JAUHAR TOWN D/C T/LINE PORTION-I, LOCATION NO. 
12 TO 20 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

2 
TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PCC PATROLLING 
PATH AND 11 KV OUTGOING TRENCH AT 132KV GRID 
STATION BISMILLAH HOUSING SCHEME 

C-5 & above with 
Technical Code CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

3 
REMAINING WORK FOR RE-CONDUCTORING OF 132 
KV D/C T/LINE RAVI - BADAMI BAGH FROM LOC NO. 
14 TO GANTRY OF BADAMI BAGH GRID STATION.  

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code EE-05 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

4 

SUPPLY OF WIRING MATERIAL FIRE FIGHTING 
EQUIPMENTS & SWITCH YARD LIGHTINING FOR 
CONSTRUCTION OF 03 NOS 132 KV LINE BAYS WITH 
EXTENSION OF BUSBAR AND DISMANTLING OF 02 
NOS LINE BAYS AT132KV GRID STATION 
SHEIKHUPURA FOR (IN & OUT) ARRANGMENT OF 
500KV SHEIKHUPURA – 132KV SHEIKHUPURA 
TRANSMISSION LINE. 

GST Registered 
 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

5 

TENDER FOR PROVIDING AND FIXING, LAWN 
MAKING, LAWN LIGHTS, LAWN BENCHES WEATHER 
SHIELD ON FENCE WALL / BOUNDARY WALL, WATER 
CONNECTION S/YARD AND ALLIED WORKS AT 132KV 
GRID STATION BISMILLAH HOUSING SCHEME 

C-6 & above with 
Technical CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

6 

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR 
EG+0+2 TYPE TOWER & EG+0+8 AND ERECTION & 
STRINGING INCLUDING LAYER WELDING OF NUTS & 
BOLTS OF TOWER ETC. UP TO 13-METER HEIGHT FOR 
132 KV D/C T/LINE BHAIPHERU - BUCHEKI   

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02, 

CE-10 & EE-05 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

7 

SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL WIRING MATERIAL TOOLS & 
PLANTS, FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS & SWITCH 
YARD LIGHTINING ETC FOR 132KV G/S ETIHAD TOWN 
HOUSING LAHORE. 

GST Registered 
 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 



8 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILES SPA, SPD 
& SPG  FOR RE-ROUTING OF 132KV NKLP-KAHNA-
JAUHAR TOWN D/C T/LINE PORTION-I, LOCATION NO. 
21 TO 27 

C-5 & above with 
Technical CE-02 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

9 

TENDER FOR PROVIDING AND FIXING, LAWN 
MAKING, LAWN LIGHTS, LAWN BENCHES WEATHER 
SHIELD ON FENCE WALL / BOUNDARY WALL, WATER 
CONNECTION S/YARD AND ALLIED WORKS AT 132KV 
GRID STATION PAK ARAB HOUSING SOCIETY 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

10 

SUPPLY OF WIRING MATERIAL FOR AUGMENTATION 
OF 10/13MVA POWER TRANSFORMER (HEC MAKE) (T-
3) WITH 20/26 MVA POWER TRANSFORMER AT 132KV 
LULLYANI GRID STATION (AUGMENTATION) 

GST Registered 
 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

11 

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR 02-
NOS, SPG POLES AND ERECTION & STRINGING 
INCLUDING LAYER WELDING OF NUTS & BOLTS  FOR 
132 KV D/C T/LINE GULSHAN-E-RAVI - QARTABA - 
REWAZ GARDEN (HTLS PROJECT) 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02 

& EE-05 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

12 

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR SPA, 
SPD & SPG POLES & TOWER FOUNDATIONS FOR ZM-I 
& ZM-30 TOWERS, AND ERECTION & STRINGING 
INCLUDING LAYER WELDING OF NUTS & BOLTS OF 
TOWER AND POLE ETC (UP TO 13-METER HEIGHT 
ONLY FOR TOWER) FOR RE-CONDUCTORING OF 132 
KV D/C T/LINE SHEIKHUPURA - FAROOQABAD. 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02, 

CE-10 & EE-05 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

13 

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILES SPA, SPD 
& SPG  FOR RE-ROUTING OF 132KV NKLP-KAHNA-
JAUHAR TOWN D/C T/LINE PORTION-I, LOCATION 
NO.28  TO 34  

C-5 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

14 

TENDER FOR PROVIDING AND FIXING, LAWN 
MAKING, LAWN LIGHTS, LAWN BENCHES WEATHER 
SHIELD ON FENCE WALL / BOUNDARY WALL, WATER 
CONNECTION S/YARD AND ALLIED WORKS AT 132KV 
GRID STATION ETHID TOWN 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

15 

CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR 02-
NOS, SPD POLES AND ERECTION INCLUDING LAYER 
WELDING OF NUTS & BOLTS FOR 132 KV D/C T/LINE 
MANGA MANDI - WAPDA TOWN AND MID-SPANNING 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-02 

& EE-05 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

16 

TENDER FOR PROVIDING AND FIXING, LAWN 
MAKING, LAWN LIGHTS, LAWN BENCHES WEATHER 
SHIELD ON FENCE WALL / BOUNDARY WALL, WATER 
CONNECTION S/YARD AND ALLIED WORKS AT 132KV 
GRID STATION FAZAIA-I HOUSING LAHORE 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

17 

SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL WIRING MATERIAL TOOLS & 
PLANTS, FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS & SWITCH 
YARD LIGHTINING ETC FOR 132KV G/S FAZAIA-I 
HOUSING LAHORE. 

GST Registered 
 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

18 

TENDER FOR PROVIDING AND FIXING, LAWN 
MAKING, LAWN LIGHTS, LAWN BENCHES WEATHER 
SHIELD ON FENCE WALL / BOUNDARY WALL, WATER 
CONNECTION S/YARD AND ALLIED WORKS AT 132 KV 
GRID STATION SUI GAS-II 

C-6 & above with 
Technical Code CE-10 

11:00-AM  
02-09-2024 
11:30-AM  
02-09-2024 

 
 

Eligibility Criteria:- 
 
 

1.  This invitation for bids is open to all Bidders meeting the following requirements:- 



a) Construction companies duly licensed and renewed by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for 
year 2024-25 in above mentioned Financial and Technical Categories or receipt for the year 2024-25. 

b) Those contractors who have not started previously works awarded by this office within last           
02-years as per defined time period for execution of work at site in work order, without any valid 
reason, are not eligible for participation. 

 

2. The bids are being invited on “Single Stage Two Envelope” tendering procedure system as per PPRA 
rules; a criterion for evaluation is provided in the bidding documents. A complete set of bidding 
documents for each tender may be purchased by eligible bidders on submission of a written application 
to the PD GSC LESCO 34 – Industrial area Gurumangat road Gulberg-III Lahore on payment of a non- 
refundable fee of Rs.3000/- (Rupees Three Thousand only) till 30-08-2024. However, bidding 
documents also available at LESCO website only for information purpose and cannot be used for 
bidding purpose. 

3. In case of holiday announced by the Government of Pakistan, Strike in LESCO or any other 
reasons what so ever due to which this office remain closed on the above scheduled tender 
opening date, the tender will be opened on next working day at the same time & place / venue.  

4. All the bids must be accompanied by a bid security in an acceptable form as mentioned in the bidding 
document in favor of PD GSC LESCO 34 – Industrial area Gurumangat road Gulberg-III Lahore must 
be delivered to this office on or before above mentioned time. Bids will be opened in the presence of 
bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at the same address. Bids received after the designated 
time shall not be entertained. 

5. In case of any change/forgery/editing in bidding documents, the bid will be rejected and firm will be 
black listed for future.    

6. This tender advertisement is also available on PPRA web site www.ppra.org.pk as well as LESCO 
web site www.lesco.gov.pk  

7. LESCO reserves right regarding rejection of tenders as per PPRA Rules. 
Note: 

i. Single Stage Two Envelope tendering procedure with least cost will be adopted. Financial bids of 
only substantially responsive bidders will be opened. The financial bids of non-responsive bidders will 
be returned unopened.  

ii. At the end of evaluation of the Technical Bids, the Employer will invite bidders whose Technical Bids 
have been declared sustainably responsive, to attend the opening of the Price Bids. The date, time and 
location of the opening of Price Bids will be advised in writing by the Employer, Bidders shall be 
given reasonable notice of the opening of price bids. 

iii. The Employer will notify Bidders in writing who have been rejected on the grounds of their Technical 
Bids being substantially non responsive to the requirements of the bidding documents and return their 
Price Bids unopened  

iv. The Employer shall conduct the opening of Price Bids of all bidders whose Technical Bids were 
declared substantially responsive, in the presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at 
the address, date and time specified by the Employer. The Bidder’s representatives who are present 
shall sign a register evidencing their attendance. 
 

         PROJECT DIRECTOR 
          GSC LESCO LAHORE 
To: 
 

The Director General (Admn),  
LESCO HQs, Lahore 

 

Info:- 
1. Chief Executive Officer LESCO, Lahore for information, please. 
2. General Manager Technical, LESCO, Lahore for information, please. 
3. Chief Engineer Development (PMU) LESCO.  
4. DG MIS LESCO for its publication on LESCO WEB site. 
5. Director Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Federal Bank for Cooperative Buildings, 1st floor Ataturk 

Avenue, Islamabad to upload the tender notice on PPRA Website please. 
6. Deputy Manager Public Relations, LESCO HQs, Lahore for publication.  

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.lesco.gov.pk/


7. Deputy Manager TLC, GC & T&G Divisions GSC LESCO Lahore.  

 
No. PD/GSC/LESCO/_____________      Dated: ___________ 


	lesco298-239
	lesco218-29

